

#### **GDPR Privacy Notice**

The University of Hawa("UH") is committed to safeguarding the privacy of personal data. This GDPR Privacy Notice explains how UH processes your personal data and your rights regarding your personal data under the General Data Protection Regulation (PQD).

### **Applicability**

This GDPR Privacy Notice applies tdath subjects, defined in GDPR as identifiable natural person whose personal data is collected by While the data subject is located in the European Union ("EU"). The 28 member countries of the EU include Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom. If you were located in any of these EU countries AT THE TIME you provided UH with your personal data, this GDPR Privacy Notible proply to you.

## Lawful Basis for Collecting and Processing Personal Data

As the state university and body corporate of the State of Hä, while has a lawful basis to collect, process, use, and maintain personal data of piplicants students, employes, graduates research subjects, and others involved in its educational, research, and community programs. The lawful bas include, without limitation (1) admission(2) registration,(3) administration and delivery of assroom, online, and study abroacourses (4) academic performance and grad(5), communications and correspondence(6) financial aid, (7) campus housing, (8) identification and security, (9) eligibility to participate in athletics, health, or other services, (40) ployment,(11) research and development and (12) records retention. Example (p)-0 Td p2(m)-123-0.004 Tc 0.032me



# **Sharing Personal Data**

UH may shargour personal data with third parties under a memorandum of agreement where the sharing of such personal data is in compliance with GDPR and other applicable laws, necessary or



# Complaints

Any complaints about your personal data should be sent to the Director of the UH Data Governance and Operations Office who has been designated as the Data Protection Officer for the purposes of GDPR:

Sandra Furuto
Director, Data Governance and Operations
Office of the Vice President for Academic Planning and Policy
2444 Dole Street Bachman 204
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822
(808)9567487 yano@hawaii.edu